505821250 12/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5868080

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RYOSUKE SHIBASAKI			08/18/2019
DINESH MANANDHAR			08/13/2019
MAMORU MIYAWAKI			08/18/2019
Street Address: City: State/Country:	3-1, H	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO 3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU TOKYO JAPAN	
-			
		1138654	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	703-348-2496
Email:	info@imaizumi.us
Correspondent Name:	IMAIZUMI IP LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1:	4601 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1200
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZK-0020UOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOSHIKATSU IMAIZUMI
SIGNATURE:	/Toshikatsu Imaizumi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=SZK-0020UOT_EA_SA_CA-50034#page1.tif source=SZK-0020UOT_EA_SA_CA-50034#page2.tif source=SZK-0020UOT_EA_SA_CA-50034#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051282 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, <u>Ryosuke SHIBASAKI</u>, <u>Dinesh MANANDHAR</u> and <u>Mamoru MIYAWAKI</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO</u>, a university of <u>Japan</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>3-1</u>, <u>Hongo 7-chome</u>, <u>Bunkyo-ku</u> <u>Tokyo 1138654</u>, <u>Japan</u> ("Assignee(s)"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, entitled:

POSITION INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM AND POSITION INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS

 \Box which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, \boxtimes which was filed on <u>August 4, 2019</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>16/483,438</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) registered practitioners of the firm of Imaizumi IP Law, PLLC, 4601 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 1200, Arlington, Virginia, 22203, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. SZK-0020UOT

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

18. Aug., 2019 Date R. Shibasah Name: Ryosuke SHIBASAKI

_____, 2019 Date

Name: Dinesh MANANDHAR

...

_____, 2019

Date

Name: Mamoru MIYAWAKI

PATENT REEL: 051282 FRAME: 0642

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, <u>Ryosuke SHIBASAKI</u>, <u>Dinesh MANANDHAR</u> and <u>Mamoru MIYAWAKI</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO</u>, a university of <u>Japan</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>3-1</u>, <u>Hongo 7-chome</u>, <u>Bunkyo-ku</u> <u>Tokyo 1138654</u>, <u>Japan</u> ("Assignee(s)"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, entitled:

POSITION INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM AND POSITION INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS

 \Box which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, \boxtimes which was filed on August 4, 2019 and assigned Serial No. <u>16/483,438</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) registered practitioners of the firm of Imaizumi IP Law, PLLC, 4601 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 1200, Arlington, Virginia, 22203, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. SZK-0020UOT

Patent

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

_____, 2019 Date

Name: Ryosuke SHIBASAKI

13 AUG 2019 Date

and .

Name: Dinesh MANANDHAR

18 August _____, 2019 Date

Mainora Migarda

Name: Mamoru MIYAWAKI